Pursuant to Article 2 of the Law on Census of Population, Households, and Dwellings (Official Gazette of Montenegro No 140/22), at its session held on 9 February 2023 the Government of Montenegro adopted the following

DECREE

ON ESTABLISHING THE PERIOD OF IMPLEMENTING CENSUS OF POPULATION, HOUSEHOLDS, AND DWELLINGS, AND THE REFERENCE MOMENT OF CENSUS

(Official Gazette of Montenegro No 025/23 of 6 March 2023)

Article 1

This Decree shall regulate the period of implementing Census of Population, Households, and Dwellings, and the census reference moment.

Article 2

Census of Population, Households, and Dwellings shall be conducted in the period from 1 to 15 November 2023.

Article 3

Reference moment of Census of Population, Households, and Dwellings is 31 October 2023, at 00.00 (midnight).

Article 4

This Decree shall enter into force on the eighth day following that of its publication in the Official Gazette of Montenegro.

No 07-011/23-531

Podgorica, 9 February 2023

Government of Montenegro

Prime Minister

(Sgd.) Dritan Abazovic, PhD